Bethel Lutheran Brethren Church
3906 Bluebill Ave, Joice, IA
Office: Mon-Thurs (8am - Noon)
Cell (320-298-3641) Office (641-588-3460)

Pastor John Olson

March 3, 2024
Prelude
Welcome & Announcements

Call to Worship

Praise Songs........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiin, Tim & Deb K.

Scripture & Prayer along with sharing about the
Navigators...........c.covviennnn. Luke & Joy Kleveland
Hymn.......#33 “Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise”
Prayer Request & Praise...............ccocoeiiiiiinnnn.

MESSAQEe...iiumrinrirrinrrnrnnnas Pastor John Olson
(Colossians 3:18 - 4:18)
Hymn.............s #583 “You Are My All in All”

Apostle Creed & Communion
Lord’s Prayer
Benediction.........cooooiiii i
Doxology; Postlude

Upcoming Events

Today(Mar 3) 9:00 am Sunday School & Confirmation
10:00 am Coffee
10:30 am Worship & Communion
Wed (Mar 6) 6:30 pm Lenten Service
Thurs(Mar 7) 9:30 am Bethel Circle Bible Study (Nancy)
Sun (Mar 10) Daylight Savings Time (Set clocks ahead)
9:00 am Sunday School & Confirmation
10:00 am Coffee
10:30 am Worship
Wed (Mar 13) NO Lenten Service (Pastor on Vacation)
Sun (Mar 17) 9:00 am Sunday School & Confirmation
10:00 am Coffee
10:30 am Worship
Tues (Mar 19) 6:00 pm Elder/Trustee Meeting
Wed (Mar 20) 6:30 pm Lenten Service
Thurs(Mar 21) 9:30 am Bethel Circle Bible Study (Julanne L)
Sun (Mar 24) 9:00 am Sunday School & Confirmation
10:00 am Coffee
10:30 am Worship (Palm Sunday)
Tues(Mar 26) 9:30 am WMF at Juli Kvale’s
Thurs(Mar 28) 7:00 pm Maudy Thursday
Sun (Mar 31) 8:00 am Easter Breakfast
9:00 am Easter Morning Celebration

March Ushers are Jerry Fjeld & Luke Fjeld
Pastor on Vacation March 7-16

Cup of Blessing last day fo give March 17
Sunday, April 28 is Confirmation

(Check KIMT for weather cancellations)



